

Present: Sri Ambarish Ghosh
Additional District Judge, 3rd Court, Purulia
MAT SUIT – 168/2025(CIS)

Order No. 06
Dated-13-01-2026

Today is fixed for appearance of the respondents.

Petitioner side files hazirah .

The petition dated 25.09.2025 is not pressed by the Ld Advocate.

Petitioner side is directed to take step upon the OP.

Issue the same on proper verification if filed in the meantime.

The case is adjourned for ends of justice.

Fix **24.02.2026** for taking step upon the OP.

(Dictated & Corrected)

Additional District Judge
3rd court, Purulia

Additional District Judge
3rd court, Purulia.