

**Present: Sri Somak Das
Additional District Judge, 3rd Court, Purulia
In-Charge**

Mat Suit- 168/2025

**Order No. 07
Dated-24.02.2026**

**Regular PO is busy in SIR duty as directed by Hon'ble Supreme Court.
Ld Additional District & Sessions Judge FTC-1 Court is in Charge.**

Today is fixed for taking step upon the OP.

Petitioner files hazirah

S/R of OP has not yet been received.

The case is adjourned for the ends of justice.

Fix 13.03.2026 for S/R and appearance.

(Dictated & Corrected)

**Additional District Judge
3rd court, Purulia
In-Charge**

**Additional District Judge
3rd court, Purulia.
In-Charge**