

Present: Sri Ambarish Ghosh
Additional District Judge, 3rd Court, Purulia
MAT SUIT – 168/2025(CIS)

Order No. 09
Dated-05-05-2026

Today is fixed for appearance of the respondents.
Petitioner side files hazirah along with postal receipt.
No SR /AD is received.
The case is adjourned for ends of justice.
Fix **03.07.2026** for appearance of the respondents.

(Dictated & Corrected)

Additional District Judge
3rd court, Purulia

Additional District Judge
3rd court, Purulia.